Code of Ethics and Business Conduct Survey Results
For use with Scenario 2

Survey Results Analysis of Survey Results

1. | know where to find SHR’s code of ethics and business conduct —

#ﬁ > B Strongly Agree
| 58% OAgree
5% O Neutral/Uncertain
2% O Disagree
3% B Strongly Disagree
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2. | believe the people I work with know where to find SHR’s code of ethics and business

conduct —
7%
W Strongly Agree
60% OAgree
| 19% O Neutral/Uncertain
3% O Disagree
1% Ml Strongly Disagree
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Survey Results

Analysis of Survey Results

3. 1 know who to contact if | have any questions about SHR’s code of ethics and business
conduct —
2 0,
8% W Strongly Agree
60% OAgree
8% O Neutral/Uncertain
2% O Disagree
2% B Strongly Disagree
0% 20% 40% 60% 80%
4. | believe the people | work with know who to contact if they have any questions about
SHR’s code of ethics and business conduct —
h 14%
W Strongly Agree
61% OAgree
| 22% O Neutral/Uncertain
2% DO Disagree
1% B Strongly Disagree
0% 20% 40% 60% 80%
5. 1 understand the requirements of SHR’s code of ethics and business conduct —
g W Strongly Agree
60% OAgree
I 2% O Neutral/Uncertain
1% DO Disagree
1% B Strongly Disagree
0% 20% 40% 60% 80%




Survey Results

Analysis of Survey Results

6. | believe the people I work with understand the requirements of SHR’s code of ethics
| | and business conduct —
21%
% B Strongly Agree
63% OAgree
13% O Neutral/Uncertain
2% O Disagree
1% B Strongly Disagree
0% 20% 40% 60% 80%
7. 1 am aware of SHR’s compliance help line as well as other options to report a potential
| | issue —
320 W Strongly Agree
63% OAgree
J 4% O Neutral/Uncertain
0% O Disagree
I 1% @ Strongly Disagree
0% 20% 40% 60% 80%
8. I believe the people | work with are aware of SHR’s compliance help line as well as
| other options to report a potential issue —
14%
W Strongly Agree
65% OAgree
| 19% O Neutral/Uncertain
1% DO Disagree
1% B Strongly Disagree
0% 20% 40% 60% 80%
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Analysis of Survey Results

B8%

| 53% OAgree
J 7% O Neutral/Uncertain
1% O Disagree
1% B Strongly Disagree
0% 20% 40% 60%

9. If I suspected someone was violating SHR’s code of ethics and business conduct, |
would contact the SHR help line or one of the other options to report the suspected
violation —

]

14L6

W Strongly Agree
51% OAgree
| 28% O Neutral/Uncertain

5% DO Disagree

2% B Strongly Disagree
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10. 1 believe if the people | work with suspected someone was violating SHR’s code of
ethics and business conduct, they would contact the SHR help line or one of the other
options to report the suspected violation —

25%
W Strongly Agree

| 8% OAgree

14% O Neutral/Uncertain

2% DO Disagree

B Strongly Disagree
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11. If I reported a possible violation, | believe it would be investigated and resolved in an
appropriate manner —




Survey Results Analysis of Survey Results

12. If the people I work with reported a possible violation, I believe they feel it would be

investigated and resolved in an appropriate manner —
- 18%
W Strongly Agree
53% OAgree
| 25% O Neutral/Uncertain
3% O Disagree
1% B Strongly Disagree
0% 20% 40% 60%

13. If | reported a possible violation, I would not fear retaliation of any sort —

W Strongly Agree

52% OAgree

| 25% O Neutral/Uncertain
5% DO Disagree
2% B Strongly Disagree
0% 20% 40% 60%
14. 1 believe if the people | work with reported a possible violation, they would not fear
| | retaliation of any sort —
00
10% W Strongly Agree
| 39% OAgree

| 42% O Neutral/Uncertain

6% DO Disagree
3% B Strongly Disagree
0
%
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Survey Results Analysis of Survey Results

15. I never feel pressured by others (co-workers or managers) to compromise SHR’s
ethical standards —

45%
W Strongly Agree

50% OAgree
J 3% O Neutral/Uncertain
1% DO Disagree

B Strongly Disagree

0% 20% 40% 60%

16. 1 do not believe the people | work with ever feel pressured by others (co-workers or
managers) to compromise SHR’s ethical standards -

34
W Strongly Agree

49% OAgree

I 19% O Neutral/Uncertain

1% DO Disagree

B Strongly Disagree

1%

0% 20% 40% 60%

17. 1 would consider departing from SHR’s ethical expectations as described in the code of
ethics and business conduct if I believed it was in the company’s best interests —

W Strongly Agree
OAgree
12% O Neutral/Uncertain

% DO Disagree

43% B Strongly Disagree
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Analysis of Survey Results

2%
6%

Ty |

29%

W Strongly Agree
OAgree
O Neutral/Uncertain

18. I believe the people I work with would consider departing from SHR’s ethical
expectations as described in the code of ethics and business conduct if they believed it
was in the company’s best interests —

B3% O Disagree

25% B Strongly Disagree

0% 20% 40% 60%
19. 1 believe all requirements of SHR’s code of ethics and business conduct must be
complied with under any circumstances —
5%
W Strongly Agree
30% OAgree
19% O Neutral/Uncertain

28% O Disagree

-18% @ Strongly Disagree

0% 20% 40% 60%
20. I believe the people | work with feel all requirements of SHR’s code of ethics and
| business conduct must be complied with under any circumstances —
4%
W Strongly Agree
27% OAgree
34% O Neutral/Uncertain

24% O Disagree

B Strongly Disagree
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Analysis of Survey Results

'

24%

21. | perceive that all employees are held to the same ethical standards —

W Strongly Agree
| 59% OAgree
124 O Neutral/Uncertain
7% O Disagree
2% B Strongly Disagree
0% 20% 40% 60%
22. |1 believe the people | work with perceive that all employees are held to the same ethical
| standards -
1% W Strongly Agree
| 48% OAgree
| 30% O Neutral/Uncertain
7% DO Disagree
2% B Strongly Disagree
0% 20% 40% 60%
23. The officers of this company “walk the talk” with regard to ethical conduct -
_ 7% B Strongly Agree
51% OAgree
| 27% O Neutral/Uncertain
4% DO Disagree
1% B Strongly Disagree
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Survey Results Analysis of Survey Results

24. 1 believe the people | work with feel the officers of this company “walk the talk” with

H regard to ethical conduct —
10% W Strongly Agree
| 42% OAgree
| 39% O Neutral/Uncertain
78 O Disagree
2% B Strongly Disagree

< -
X

10% 20% 30% 40% 50%

25. The disciplinary actions that | am aware of seem to be fair and consistent —

h 13%
W Strongly Agree
| 49% OAgree
| 34‘/0 O Neutral/Uncertain
3% O Disagree
1% B Strongly Disagree
0% 20% 40% 60%
26. SHR’s code of ethics and business conduct provides me useful guidance when making
H business decisions and conducting my work —
20%
W Strongly Agree
64% OAgree
I 14% O Neutral/Uncertain
1% DO Disagree
1% B Strongly Disagree
0% 20% 40% 60% 80%
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W Strongly Agree
OAgree

O Neutral/Uncertain
O Disagree

B Strongly Disagree

27. | am aware of a violation of SHR’s code of ethics and business conduct that has not

been addressed by management —
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